BID FORM

(Nevada County Standard Form Bid Document)

BID TO THE COUNTY OF NEVADA FOR: 2024 ROAD REHABILITATION PROJECT

Name of Bidder: _	VSS International, Inc.	
_		

The work to be done and referred to herein is in Nevada County, State of California, and shall be constructed in accordance with the Plans, Specifications (including the payment of not less than the wage rates set forth therein) and the Contract annexed hereto.

The work to be done is shown on project documents entitled: 2024 ROAD REHABILITATION PROJECT

The undersigned, as bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this bid as principals are those named herein; that this bid is made without collusion with any other person, firm, or corporation, and in submitting this bid, the undersigned bidder agrees that he or she has carefully examined the location of the proposed work, the annexed proposed form of contract, and the plans therein referred to and all other documents listed or incorporated in the bidding documents and contract documents; and bidder proposes, and agrees if this bid is accepted, that bidder will contract with the County of Nevada in the form of the copy of the contract annexed hereto, to provide all necessary machinery, tools, apparatus, and other means of construction, and to do all the work and furnish all the materials specified in the contract, in the manner and time therein prescribed, and according to the requirements of County as therein set forth, and that bidder will take in full payment therefor the following:

Item No.	Item	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Item Price	Total
1.	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$200,802.900	\$200,802.90
2.	Water Pollution Control Plan	LS	1	\$1,620.000	\$1,620.00
3.	Install County Furnished Sign	EA	4	\$675.000	\$2,700.00
4.	Micro-Surfacing Type II w/ Laytex	SF	1,687,013	\$0.340	\$573,584.42
5.	Chip Seal	SF	561,960	\$0.410	\$230,403.60
6.	Double Chip Seal	SF	217,560	\$0.700	\$152,292.00
7.	Road Marking Removal	LF	94,341	\$0.270	\$25,472.07
8.	Detail 38A 8" Paint (White)	LF	528	\$2.160	\$1,140.48
9.	Detail 27C 4" Dashed Paint (White)	LF	822	\$0.540	\$443.88
10.	Detail 21 4" Paint (Yellow)	LF	35,751	\$1.770	\$63,279.27
11.	Detail 27B 4" Paint (White)	LF	56,526	\$0.890	\$50,308.14
12.	Limit Line 12" Paint (White)	LF LF	1,054	\$4.320	\$4,553.28
13.	Remove & Replace Recessed Markers	EA	2,734	\$5,940	\$16,239.96
14.	Words & Arrows Paint (White)	SF	4	\$270,000	\$1,080.00
15.	Class II Aggregate Base (Contingent Bid Item)	CY	20	\$810.000	\$16,200.00

TOTAL OF BID (in figures): \$1,340,120.00

TOTAL OF BID (in words): one million three hundred forty thousand one hundred twenty dollars and zero cents

Bidder shall bid each item. Failure to bid an item shall be just cause for considering the bid as non-responsive. County reserves the right to reject all bids

The undersigned bidder agrees to furnish the required bonds or other security and to enter into a contract within the time specified in the Instructions to Bidders, and further agrees to complete all work by the bid, in accordance with all requirements of the contract.